10-24-2002



102259621

Form PTO-1595 U.S DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET (Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) U.S. Patent and Trademark Office **PATENTS ONLY** To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name of conveying party(ies): Name: Atrica Ireland Limited 10-16-02 Street Address: Atrica Inc. Wilton Place City: Dublin State: Zip: 2 3. Nature of conveyance: Country: Ireland Merger □ Security Agreement □ Change of Name Other Additional name(s) and address(es) attached?

Yes

No Execution Date: October 10, 2002 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application No(s). B. Patent No(s). 09/781,461 Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00 be mailed: Enclosed Howard Zaretsky Zaretsky & Associates PC Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8753 W Runion Dr Peoria AZ 85382-6412 8. Deposit account number: 50-2057 (Atty Docket No. 12419.0003) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and Signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. October 11, 2002 Howard Zaretsky (Reg. No. 38,669) Date Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and documents: 3 09781461 10/24/2002 STON11 00000041 502057

01 FC:8021

40.00 CH

PATENT REEL: 013402 FRAME: 0081

ASSIGNMENT

This Assignment is made as of the 1st Day of October, 2002.

WHEREAS, Atrica Inc., a company incorporated and existing under the laws of Delaware and having its principal offices at 3255-3 Scott Blvd., Santa Clara, CA 95054, USA (hereinafter called 'Assignor'), is the owner of a certain patent application, and of inventions described and claimed therein, relating to a

OPTICAL NETWORK TERMINATOR

described in an application for Letters Patent filed on February 12, 2001 as United States Application Number 09/781,461, and

WHEREAS, Atrica Ireland Limited, incorporated and existing under the laws of Ireland and having its principal offices at Wilton Place, Dublin 2 Ireland, (hereinafter called 'Assignee'), is desirous of securing an undivided One Hundred Percent (100%) of the entire right, title and interest in and to the said inventions, applications and Letters Patent, when granted, and in and to any divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, improvements, reissues or extensions that may be granted on any of them;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT KNOWN that for and in consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) to it in hand paid by the said Assignee, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the said Assignor has sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto the said Assignee, its successors and assigns, an undivided One Hundred Percent (100%) of the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in and to the said inventions, applications, Letters Patent, when granted, and in and to any divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, improvements, reissues or extensions that may be made or granted on any of them, and by these presents does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over its entire right, title and interest in and to said Patent and said inventions, and all rights to take action against, and to collect and keep all judgments for, infringement of said Patent for all past, present and future infringement of said Patent.

Name:	Vivek Ragayan		
Signature:	Vivek vagaren	_	
•	President and CEO		
	Atrica Inc.		
Witnessed By:	Mighan	Date:	10/10/02
Witnessed By:	Must	_Date:	10/10/02

PATENT RECORDED: 10/16/2002 REEL: 013402 FRAME: 0082